Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

10-16-2015

Natalie Cole Concert Cancelled Due to Medical Procedure

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

STUDENTS PARENTS MILITARY ALUMNI GIVING



LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY

ST. CHARLES, MISSOURI

ABOUT

ACADEMICS

ADMISSIONS

ATHLETICS ▼ FINANCIAL SERVICES

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

NATALIE COLE CONCERT CANCELLED DUE TO MEDICAL PROCEDURE

BLACKBOARD *

PORTALS ▼

SEARCH Q

EMAIL ▼ LIBRARY

CAMPUS NEWS

LINDENWOOD > CAMPUS NEWS - LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY > 2015 CAMPUS NEWS

Campus News Archives

LU-Belleville News Archive

October 16, 2015

Related Links LU-Belleville Campus News

The Natalie Cole Concert, Holiday & Hits, scheduled for Dec. 12, has been cancelled due to a medical procedure and subsequent hospital stay by Cole. Starting Oct. 19, the J. Scheidegger Center's box office staff will begin contacting ticket holders to arrange for refunds or exchanges as requested.

"Natalie has recently had a medical procedure, which precipitated a lengthy hospital stay," said a statement issued by Cole's management. "Thankfully, she is now at home, resting comfortably and regaining her strength. To allow Natalie the time to heal and regain her stamina, the November and December dates have to be canceled."

Cole's Holiday & Hits performance was sponsored in part by World Wide Technology.

"Lindenwood University and the J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts appreciate their generosity and ongoing support," said Peter Colombatto, director of marketing and patron services for the Scheidegger Center. "There are several other great events in our 2015-16 season lineup. Information and tickets are available at LUBoxOffice.com or by calling the box office at (636) 949-4433."



Related Items:

• LUBoxOffice.com - Lindenwood's J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts

###

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations 🖂





A-Z Index | A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

J. SCHEIDEGGER

© 1827 - 2015 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Books Human Resources Locations Maps News Publications Security Spirit Shoppe

Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949

Viewing Full HTML | View Mobile